### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Griffin	08/18/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knowledge Computing Corporation
Street Address:	7750 East Broadway Blvd. suite 100
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85710

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12361738

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)692-2203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: P O Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KNCC.P005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carl Oppedahl

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN\_20110818140837#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1236

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0474

# ASSIGNMENT

US Patent Application Number: 12/361,738

Attorney Docket Number: KNCC.P005

I, Robert Griffin, hereby assign to Knowledge Computing Corporation, having an address of 7750 East Broadway Blvd. Suite 100, Tucson, AZ 85710 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the aboveidentified application for U.S. Patent ("Invention") for "Methods and Apparatus for Performing Multi-Data-Source, Non-ETL Queries and Entity Resolution" and any and all applications for patent and patents, therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Robert Griffin

Date:

RONDA DEVETTE JEFFERSON **NOTARY PUBLIC** REG. #7038322 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2014

Dlak of County of

**PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0475** 

RECORDED: 08/19/2011